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Caravelle Specifications and Options

MY19

Model

Maximum Retail Price — 7-Speed DSG Automatic Transmission

Technical Data

Power (kW) @ rpm

Torque (Nm) @ rpm

Engine Displacement
Cylinders

Fuel injection system

Fuel Consumption (urban/extra-urban/combined, in L/100km)
Tank capacity (L)
Fuel Type — Diesel
Gearbox
Powertrain
Battery
Alternator
Engine Upgrade Package
0 150kW / 450Nm EU6 engine with Start Stop System and Ad Blue
Technology
. Adaptive Cruise Control up to 160km/h + Forward Collision
Warning and Autonomous Emergency Braking

Weights and Dimensions

Gross Vehicle Mass — 3,080kg

Gross Vehicle Mass — 3,200kg

Payload (kg, max)

Unladen weight (kg, min)

Trailer load limit (kg). 12% gradient (Braked / Unbraked)
Length (mm)

Width (mm, incl. wing mirrors)

Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Code

SGJ*H*

PAD

PG2/PG6

Trendline
TDI 340Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
2WD
$63,000
SGJSB7

103 @
3,500
340 @
1,750 — 2,500
1,968
4 Cylinder, DOHC, 16 Valve
Common Rail /

2 exhaust-gas turbocharger
104-10.1/6.9-6.6/8.2-7.9
80
L]

DSG
2WD
450A (95Ah)
180A

$7,000

.
$1,200
1,104
1,976
2,500/ 750
5,406
2,297
1,990
3,400

Comfortline
TDI 400Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
2WD
$68,000
SGJTC7

132 @
4,000
400 @
1,500 — 2,000
1,968
4 Cylinder, DOHC, 16 Valve
Common Rail /

2 exhaust-gas turbocharger
10.2-99/69-6.6/8.1-7.8
80
L]

DSG
2WD
450A (95Ah)
180A

$5,000

.
$1,200
1,104
1,976
2,500/ 750
5,406
2,297
1,990
3,400

Commercial
Vehicles

Comfortline
TDI 400 Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
4MOTION
$74,000
SGJTC9

132 @
4,000
400 @
1,500 — 2,000
1,968
4 Cylinder, DOHC, 16 Valve
Common Rail /

2 exhaust-gas turbocharger
11.1-109/75-7.3/8.8-8.6
80
L]

DSG
4WD
450A (95Ah)
180A

$5,000

.
1,146
2,054

2,500/ 750
5,406
2,297
1,990
3,400

*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs. Figures will change depending on model derivative and equipment fitted. All measurements listed are based on standard
specification vehicles. The actual dimensions may differ slightly from the values stated here. Equipment may affect the unladen weight. A vehicles’ actual payload, which is the difference between the gross
vehicle weight and the unladen weight, can only be determined by weighing the individual vehicle. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive
80/1268/EC and based on NEDC procedure unless stated otherwise. The fuel consumption is measured on European specification cars and may vary depending on specification, road condition, tyres and

driving behaviour. "Note; Based on T5 Transporter Van (2008) test result. Please refer to brochure for further information. Issued 20 December 2018.

Key: e (Standard) NCO (No Cost Option) - (Not available)



Caravelle Specifications and Options

MY19

Model

Passenger and luggage compartment (volume)
Lateral sliding doors (width / height, mm)
Tailgate (width / height, mm)

Safety and Security

Airbags for driver and front passenger (with passenger airbag deactivation)
Side and curtain airbags for driver and front passenger

Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring, backup horn, and towing
protection + electronic vehicle immobiliser

Central locking system with radio remote control, interior release mechanism,
and SAFELOCK

2 remote control folding keys

ESP (Electronic Stability Program) with hill hold function

Power steering with safety steering column (adjustable in height and length)
Vented disc brakes with ABS (anti-lock brake system), ASR (anti-spin
regulation), EDL (electronic differential lock), Hill hold control and Brake assist
system

3-point automatic seat belts with tensioners. Front seat belts with height
adjustment

ANCAP Rating

Wheels and Suspension

Full size light steel spare wheel with original equipment tyre
Tyres 215/65 R16 106/104T

Tyres 235/55 R17 103W XL

16” Steel wheels

17" Alloy wheels Devonport (reinforced)

Functional Equipment

Climatronic 3-zone air conditioning with 2nd evaporator, auxiliary heater,
headliner, control in passenger compartment

Cruise control

Electric front windows, with anti-trap function

Headlights — Halogen

LED Headlights

Lights & Vision - auto lights, wipers & auto dimming interior mirror standard
Fog Lights

*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs. Figures will change depending on model derivative and equipment fitted. All measurements listed are based on standard
specification vehicles. The actual dimensions may differ slightly from the values stated here. Equipment may affect the unladen weight. A vehicles’ actual payload, which is the difference between the gross
vehicle weight and the unladen weight, can only be determined by weighing the individual vehicle. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive
80/1268/EC and based on NEDC procedure unless stated otherwise. The fuel consumption is measured on European specification cars and may vary depending on specification, road condition, tyres and
driving behaviour. "Note; Based on T5 Transporter Van (2008) test result. Please refer to brochure for further information. Issued 20 December 2018.

Key: e (Standard) NCO (No Cost Option) - (Not available)

Code

4UF
4X3

7AL

4K3

8QJ
1AK
INL

IN1

4UF

1G2
HOD
H5A
PG1
Z3F | PG6

779

8T1
4R1
8IA/8ID
PXE
ZAA
8WH

Trendline
TDI 340Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
2WD
5.6m3
1,017 /1,261
1,439/1,276

$850

4 Stars™

.
.

.
$2,500
$490
$250

Comfortline
TDI 400Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
2WD
5.6m?3
1,017 /1,261
1,439/1,276

$850

4 Stars™

.
.

.
$2,500
$490
$250

Commercial
Vehicles

Comfortline
TDI 400 Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
4MOTION
5.6m3
1,017 /1,261
1,439/1,276

$850

4 Stars™

$2,500
$490
$250
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Model

Multi-function display, ‘Plus’; shows route time, average speed, actual speed,
oil temp, speed warning, travel time, actual fuel consumption, average fuel
consumption and range

Multifunction Display “Premium” with multi-color display and Driver Alert
System

Front and rear park distance control with rear view camera

Sliding side doors, electrically operated in rear passenger compartment, left
and right sides with power latching

Side windows in the rear compartment’s sliding doors

Sliding windows in the rear compartment’s sliding doors

Towbar wiring preparation, incl. trailer roll stability program in combination with
ESC

Tire pressure monitoring system

Exterior Features

Black door handles

Body colour door handles

Electrically adjustable and heated door mirrors

Paint — Metallic or Pearl Effect

Mud flaps front & rear

Front side window in heat insulting glass, Privacy glass for rear passenger
windows

Front side windows in laminated glass, rear side windows and rear window in
laminated and privacy glass, Acoustics package "Extra", Laminated-glass
windshield

Sliding doors on the left and right side in the passenger compartment
Tailgate with window aperture

Power latching for tailgate

Power opening and closing & power latching for tailgate

Rear window made of heat insulting glass, heated, and rear window and wiper
and washer system

Windows in front and rear made of heat insulating glass

Chrome Package

Interior Features
Modular seat mounting system
Passenger Car version with up to 9 seats, 9-Seater package = 2-2-2-3.

*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs. Figures will change depending on model derivative and equipment fitted. All measurements listed are based on standard
specification vehicles. The actual dimensions may differ slightly from the values stated here. Equipment may affect the unladen weight. A vehicles’ actual payload, which is the difference between the gross
vehicle weight and the unladen weight, can only be determined by weighing the individual vehicle. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive
80/1268/EC and based on NEDC procedure unless stated otherwise. The fuel consumption is measured on European specification cars and may vary depending on specification, road condition, tyres and
driving behaviour. "Note; Based on T5 Transporter Van (2008) test result. Please refer to brochure for further information. Issued 20 December 2018.

Key: e (Standard) NCO (No Cost Option) - (Not available)

Code

905

ZEO
7X8
PT4

4FH [ 43H
4FN / 4N

1D7
7K9

6FA
6FF
6XN

Tk

6N2
QL5

Z2A

5Q2 / 5R2
3RC
GY1
ZEH

4HS

QL3 /4GF
ZL6

201
ZMS

Trendline
TDI 340Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
2WD

$500

$2,000

$700

$150

$1,600
$350
$600

$1,400

$300
$1,000

$1,300

Comfortline
TDI 400Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
2WD

$500

$2,000

$150

$350
$600

$1,400

Commercial
Vehicles

Comfortline
TDI 400 Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
4MOTION

$500

$2,000

$150

$350
$600

$1,400



Caravelle Specifications and Options

MY19
Trendline Comfortline
TDI 340Nm TDI 400Nm
Model Code LWB LWB
7-Speed DSG 7-Speed DSG

2WD 2WD
(More seat configuration possible, please contact your local Dealership)
Dashboard with narrow centre console 4N2 . .
Lashing rings for load restraint 6B1 . .
Floor covering — velour carpet, with front carpet mats 5AD / 5BF (ZU3) - .
Rubber floor covering in cab and passenger compartment 5AC / 5BC . NCO
Dimming breakaway interior rear-view mirror 412 . .
Headliner with swivelling air outlet vents, integrated reading lights and air 5CJ o o
controls above the rear seats
ISOFIX child’s seat mounting points in single seats in the passenger 385 . .
compartment and outer seats of rear bench seat
Leather-covered multi-function steering wheel with radio and phone controls 7E7 . .
and with height / reach adjustment
Seat covering — “Mesh” leatherette upholstery N2Q NCO NCO
Seat covering — “Pandu” cloth upholstery NOL ° .
Seat covering — “Nappa” leather upholstery N1A $6,000 $6,000
Driver seat with 12-way power adjustment and memory feature ZNR $2,400 $2,400
The sliding/pop-up sunroof in cab (operated electrically) with sunblind 3JB $1,650 $1,650
App Connect IWT $300 $300
Multimedia
Provision for mobile phone with Bluetooth (Hands Free Profile, A2DP profile). 97X . .
Radio “Composition Colour” with 5” TFT colour touchscreen display with MP3
compatible CD player, 4 loud speakers, SD card slot, USB port and AUX-IN Zl4 . -
socket
Radio “Composition Media with 6.33” TFT colour touchscreen display with
MP3 compatible CD player, 2 tweeters, 2 woofers, 2 full range speakers, SD ZI6 $450 .

card slot, USB port and AUX-IN socket

Navigation system “Discover Media”. Ul4 USB interface (also

iPod/iPhone/iPad- capable), and AUX-IN jack, with 6.33-inch touch screen and 217

WLAN interface, Radio navigation system, 6 speakers: 2 tweeters, 2 woofers, $1,500 $1,500
2 full-range speakers

Warranty and Servicing

3 year / 100,000 km mechanical warranty, 12 year anti-corrosion warranty . .
3 year Volkswagen Roadside Assistance ) .
Up to 40,000 km (or every two years) oil service intervals . (]

*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs. Figures will change depending on model derivative and equipment fitted. All measurements listed are based on standard
specification vehicles. The actual dimensions may differ slightly from the values stated here. Equipment may affect the unladen weight. A vehicles’ actual payload, which is the difference between the gross
vehicle weight and the unladen weight, can only be determined by weighing the individual vehicle. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive
80/1268/EC and based on NEDC procedure unless stated otherwise. The fuel consumption is measured on European specification cars and may vary depending on specification, road condition, tyres and
driving behaviour. "Note; Based on T5 Transporter Van (2008) test result. Please refer to brochure for further information. Issued 20 December 2018.

Key: e (Standard) NCO (No Cost Option) - (Not available)

Commercial
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Comfortline
TDI 400 Nm
LWB
7-Speed DSG
4MOTION

NCO

$6,000

$2,400

$1,650
$300

$1,500
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Seat Configuration Standard

Seats

*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs. Figures will change depending on model derivative and equipment fitted. All measurements listed are based on standard
specification vehicles. The actual dimensions may differ slightly from the values stated here. Equipment may affect the unladen weight. A vehicles’ actual payload, which is the difference between the gross
vehicle weight and the unladen weight, can only be determined by weighing the individual vehicle. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive
80/1268/EC and based on NEDC procedure unless stated otherwise. The fuel consumption is measured on European specification cars and may vary depending on specification, road condition, tyres and
driving behaviour. "Note; Based on T5 Transporter Van (2008) test result. Please refer to brochure for further information. Issued 20 December 2018.

Key: e (Standard) NCO (No Cost Option) - (Not available)
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