# Caravelle Specifications. MY2019.



H NV 205

Commercial Vehicles



Model Maximum Retail Price – 7-Speed DSG Automatic Transmission	Code	Trendline TDI 340Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 2WD \$63,000 SGJSB7	Comfortline TDI 400Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 2WD \$68,000 SGJTC7	Comfortline TDI 400 Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 4MOTION \$74,000 SGJTC9
Technical Data		000001		
		103 @	132 @	132 @
Power (kW) @ rpm		3,500	4.000	4.000
		340 @	400 @	400 @
Torque (Nm) @ rpm		1,750 – 2,500	1,500 - 2,000	1,500 – 2,000
Engine Displacement		1,968	1,968	1,968
Cylinders		4 Cylinder, DOHC, 16 Valve	4 Cylinder, DOHC, 16 Valve	4 Cylinder, DOHC, 16 Valve
Fuel injection system		Common Rail /	Common Rail /	Common Rail /
		2 exhaust-gas turbocharger	2 exhaust-gas turbocharger	2 exhaust-gas turbocharger
Fuel Consumption (urban/extra-urban/combined, in L/100km)		10.4 - 10.1 / 6.9 - 6.6 / 8.2 - 7.9	10.2 - 9.9 / 6.9 - 6.6 / 8.1 - 7.8	11.1 – 10.9 / 7.5 – 7.3 / 8.8 – 8.6
Tank capacity (L)		80	80	80
Fuel Type – Diesel		•	•	•
Gearbox		DSG	DSG	DSG
Powertrain		2WD	2WD	4WD
Battery		450A (95Ah)	450A (95Ah)	450A (95Ah)
Alternator		180A	180A	180A
Engine Upgrade Package				
150kW / 450Nm EU6 engine with Start Stop System and Ad Blue	SGJ*H*			
Technology	+	\$7,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
<ul> <li>Adaptive Cruise Control up to 160km/h + Forward Collision Warning and Autonomous Emergency Braking</li> </ul>	PAD			

#### Weights and Dimensions

Gross Vehicle Mass – 3,080kg		•	•	-
Gross Vehicle Mass – 3,200kg	PG2 / PG6	\$1,200	\$1,200	•
Payload (kg, max)		1,104	1,104	1,146
Unladen weight (kg, min)		1,976	1,976	2,054
Trailer load limit (kg). 12% gradient (Braked / Unbraked)		2,500 / 750	2,500 / 750	2,500 / 750
Length (mm)		5,406	5,406	5,406
Width (mm, incl. wing mirrors)		2,297	2,297	2,297
Height (mm)		1,990	1,990	1,990
Wheelbase (mm)		3,400	3,400	3,400



MY19

		Trendline TDI 340Nm	Comfortline TDI 400Nm	Comfortline TDI 400 Nm
Nodel	Code	LWB	LWB 7-Speed DSG	LWB 7-Speed DSG
		7-Speed DSG		
		2WD	2WD	4MOTION
Passenger and luggage compartment (volume)		5.6m <sup>3</sup>	5.6m <sup>3</sup>	5.6m <sup>3</sup>
_ateral sliding doors (width / height, mm)		1,017 / 1,261	1,017 / 1,261	1,017 / 1,261
Failgate (width / height, mm)		1,439 / 1,276	1,439 / 1,276	1,439 / 1,276
Safety and Security				
Airbags for driver and front passenger (with passenger airbag deactivation)	4UF	•	•	•
Side and curtain airbags for driver and front passenger	4X3	\$850	\$850	\$850
Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring, backup horn, and towing protection + electronic vehicle immobiliser	7AL	•	•	•
Central locking system with radio remote control, interior release mechanism, and SAFELOCK	4K3	•	•	•
2 remote control folding keys	8QJ	•	•	•
ESP (Electronic Stability Program) with hill hold function	1AK	•	•	•
Power steering with safety steering column (adjustable in height and length)	1N1	•	•	•
/ented disc brakes with ABS (anti-lock brake system), ASR (anti-spin				
egulation), EDL (electronic differential lock), Hill hold control and Brake assist system	1N1	•	•	•
3-point automatic seat belts with tensioners. Front seat belts with height	4UF	•	•	•
adjustment	401		•	
ANCAP Rating		4 Stars^	4 Stars^	4 Stars^
Vheels and Suspension				
ull size light steel spare wheel with original equipment tyre	1G2	•	•	•
yres 215/65 R16 106/104T	HOD	•	-	-
Гугез 235/55 R17 103W XL	H5A	-	•	•
6" Steel wheels	PG1	•	-	-
7" Alloy wheels Devonport (reinforced)	Z3F / PG6	-	•	•
unctional Equipment				
Climatronic 3-zone air conditioning with 2nd evaporator, auxiliary heater,	770	•		_
neadliner, control in passenger compartment	ZZ9		•	•
Cruise control	8T1	•	•	•
Electric front windows, with anti-trap function	4R1	•	•	•
Headlights – Halogen	8IA/8ID	•	•	•
ED Headlights	PXE	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
Lights & Vision - auto lights, wipers & auto dimming interior mirror standard	Z4A	\$490	\$490	\$490
Fog Lights	8WH	\$250	\$250	\$250



MY19

Model	Code	Trendline TDI 340Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 2WD	Comfortline TDI 400Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 2WD	Comfortline TDI 400 Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 4MOTION
Multi-function display, 'Plus'; shows route time, average speed, actual speed, oil temp, speed warning, travel time, actual fuel consumption, average fuel consumption and range	9Q5	•	•	•
Multifunction Display "Premium" with multi-color display and Driver Alert System	ZEO	\$500	\$500	\$500
Front and rear park distance control with rear view camera	7X8	•	•	•
Sliding side doors, electrically operated in rear passenger compartment, left and right sides with power latching	PT4	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
Side windows in the rear compartment's sliding doors	4FH / 4JH	•	-	-
Sliding windows in the rear compartment's sliding doors	4FN / 4JN	\$700	•	•
Towbar wiring preparation, incl. trailer roll stability program in combination with ESC	1D7	•	•	•
Tire pressure monitoring system	7K9	\$150	\$150	\$150
Exterior Features Black door handles	6FA	•	-	
Body colour door handles	6FF	•	•	•
Electrically adjustable and heated door mirrors	6XN		•	
Paint – Metallic or Pearl Effect	***	\$1,600		•
Mud flaps front & rear	6N2	\$350	\$350	\$350
Front side window in heat insulting glass, Privacy glass for rear passenger windows	QL5	\$600	\$600	\$600
Front side windows in laminated glass, rear side windows and rear window in laminated and privacy glass, Acoustics package "Extra", Laminated-glass windshield	Z2A	\$1,400	\$1,400	\$1,400
Sliding doors on the left and right side in the passenger compartment	5Q2 / 5R2	•	•	•
Tailgate with window aperture	3RC	•	•	•
Power latching for tailgate	GY1	\$300	•	•
Power opening and closing & power latching for tailgate	ZEH	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Rear window made of heat insulting glass, heated, and rear window and wiper and washer system	4HS	•	•	•
Windows in front and rear made of heat insulating glass	QL3 / 4GF	•	•	•
Chrome Package	ZL6	\$1,300	\$1,300	\$1,300
Interior Features				
Modular seat mounting system	2Q1	•	•	•
Passenger Car version with up to 9 seats, 9-Seater package = 2-2-2-3.	ZMS	•	•	•



MY19

Model	Code	Trendline TDI 340Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 2WD	Comfortline TDI 400Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 2WD	Comfortline TDI 400 Nm LWB 7-Speed DSG 4MOTION
(More seat configuration possible, please contact your local Dealership)				
Dashboard with narrow centre console	4N2	•	•	•
Lashing rings for load restraint	6B1	•	•	•
Floor covering – velour carpet, with front carpet mats	5AD / 5BF (ZU3)	-	•	•
Rubber floor covering in cab and passenger compartment	5AC / 5BC	•	NCO	NCO
Dimming breakaway interior rear-view mirror	4L2	•	•	•
Headliner with swivelling air outlet vents, integrated reading lights and air controls above the rear seats	5CJ	•	•	•
ISOFIX child's seat mounting points in single seats in the passenger compartment and outer seats of rear bench seat	3B5	•	•	•
Leather-covered multi-function steering wheel with radio and phone controls and with height / reach adjustment	ZE7	•	•	•
Seat covering – "Mesh" leatherette upholstery	N2Q	NCO	NCO	NCO
Seat covering – "Pandu" cloth upholstery	NOL	•	•	•
Seat covering – "Nappa" leather upholstery	N1A	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$6,000
Driver seat with 12-way power adjustment and memory feature	ZNR	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$2,400
The sliding/pop-up sunroof in cab (operated electrically) with sunblind	3JB	\$1,650	\$1,650	\$1,650
App Connect	9WT	\$300	\$300	\$300
Multimedia				
Provision for mobile phone with Bluetooth (Hands Free Profile, A2DP profile).	9ZX	•	•	•
Radio "Composition Colour" with 5" TFT colour touchscreen display with MP3				
compatible CD player, 4 loud speakers, SD card slot, USB port and AUX-IN socket	Z14	•	-	-
Radio "Composition Media with 6.33" TFT colour touchscreen display with MP3 compatible CD player, 2 tweeters, 2 woofers, 2 full range speakers, SD card slot, USB port and AUX-IN socket	Z16	\$450	•	•
Navigation system "Discover Media". UI4 USB interface (also iPod/iPhone/iPad- capable), and AUX-IN jack, with 6.33-inch touch screen and WLAN interface, Radio navigation system, 6 speakers: 2 tweeters, 2 woofers, 2 full-range speakers	ZI7	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
Warranty and Servicing				
3 year / 100,000 km mechanical warranty, 12 year anti-corrosion warranty		•	•	•
3 year Volkswagen Roadside Assistance		•	•	•
Up to 40,000 km (or every two years) oil service intervals		•	•	•



Seat Configuration Standard

